NO. 46593-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

GREYCLOUD LAWLER, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.14-1-00336-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK Prosecuting Attorney Clark County, Washington

AARON T. BARTLETT, WSBA #39710 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney 1013 Franklin Street PO Box 5000 Vancouver WA 98666-5000 Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1			
	I.	Appellant was convicted by a fair and impartial jury, no biased juror was seated1		
	II.	The trial court did not violate Appellant's right to confrontation when it properly limited his cross-examination 1		
	III.	I. The prosecutor did not commit misconduct during closing argument		
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE			
		1.	Procedural History1	
		2.	Statement of Facts1	
C.	ARGUMENT			
	I. Mr. Lawler was tried by an impartial jury, and thus, th court did not err when it did not <i>sua sponte</i> dismiss an seated jurors, and his attorney did not provide ineffect assistance when he chose not to challenge any of the s jurors.			
		а.	None of the seated jurors demonstrated actual bias8	
		b.	The trial court may have erred had it sua sponte dismissed Mr. Shipman18	
		С.	<i>Mr. Lawler received the effective assistance of counsel because his trial attorney's decisions not to use a for cause or peremptory challenge on Mr. Shipman were tactical.</i>	
	II.	I. The trial court did not deny Mr. Lawler his right to confront witnesses because it properly limited the scope of his cross-examination and impeachment of MDJ		
	III.	. The state did not ask the jury to consider the defendant's demeanor during trial		
D.	CONCLUSION			

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79, 106 S.Ct. 1712 (1986) 11 Hayes v. Missouri, 120 U.S. 68, 7 S.Ct. 350, 30 L.Ed. 578 (1887)						
Mad River Orchard Co. v. Krack Corp., 89 Wn.2d 535, 573 P.2d 796						
(1978)						
State v. Adams, 91 Wn.2d 86, 586 P.2d 1168 (1978)						
State v. Alires, 92 Wn.App. 931, 966 P.2d 935 (1998)						
State v. Andy, 182 Wn.2d 294, 340 P.3d 840 (2014) 31						
State v. Barnes, 54 Wn.App 536, 774 P.2d 547 (1989) 28						
State v. Barry, 183 Wn.2d 297, 352 P.3d 161 (2015) 31, 32, 34						
State v. Campbell, 103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984) 25						
State v. Coristine, 177 Wn.2d 370, 300 P.3d 400 (2013) 19						
State v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002) 25, 27						
State v. Davis, 175 Wn.2d 287, 290 P.3d 43 (2012) 12						
State v. Eggers, 55 Wn.2d 711, 349 P.2d 734 (1960) 13						
State v. Elmore, 139 Wn.2d 250, 985 P.2d 289 (1999) 10						
State v. Garrett, 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994)23						
State v. Gilcrist, 91 Wn.2d 603, 590 P.2d 809 (1979) 16						
State v. Gonzales, 111 Wn.App. 276, 45 P.3d 205 (2002) 10, 11						
State v. Grier, 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)						
State v. Grisby, 97 Wn.2d 493, 647 P.2d 6 (1982) 13						
State v. Hassan, 151 Wn.App. 209, 211 P.3d 441 (2009) 22						
State v. Hudlow, 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983) 27						
State v. Hughes, 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986)						
State v. Irby, 160 Wn.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011) (Irby I) 20						
State v. Irby, 187 Wn.App. 183, 347 P.3d 1103 (2015) (Irby II)						
State v. Jackson, 75 Wn.App. 537, 879 P.2d 307 (1994) 10						
State v. Johnston, 143 Wn.App. 1, 177 P.3d 1127 (2007)						
State v. Jones, 67 Wn.2d 506, 408 P.2d 247 (1965) 26, 27						
State v. Jones, 99 Wn.2d 735, 664 P.2d 1216 (1983) 19, 26						
State v. Knapp, 14 Wn.App 101, 540 P.2d 898 (1975) 26						
State v. Kyllo, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009) 22, 23						
State v. Martinez, 38 Wn.App. 421, 685 P.2d 650 (1984). (1984)						
State v. Moe, 56 Wn.2d 111, 351 P.2d 120 (1960) 13, 18						
State v. Noltie, 116 Wn.2d 831, 809 P.2d 190 (1991) 10, 11, 18						

State v. Pepoon, 62 Wn. 635, 114 P. 449 (1911)	13
State v. Persinger, 62 Wn.2d 362, 382 P.2d 497 (1963) 1	
State v. Reichenbach, 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	
State v. Robbins, 35 Wn.2d 389, 213 P.2d 310 (1950)	
State v. Saintcalle, 178 Wn.2d 34, 309 P.3d 326 (2013) 10, 1	
State v. Tharp, 42 Wn.2d 494, 256 P.2d 482 (1953)	10
State v. Thomas, 71 Wn.2d 470, 429 P.2d 231 (1967)	
State v. Vreen, 99 Wn.App. 662, 994 P.2d 905 (2000)	
State v. Witherspoon, 82 Wn.App. 634, 919 P.2d 99 (1996)	10
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 6	574
(1984)	1, 22
U.S. v. Marchant & Colson, 12 Wheat. 480, 25 U.S. 480, 6 L.Ed. 700	
(1827)	13
Statutes	
RCW 4.44.170(2)	9
RCW 4.44.190	

Other Authorities

ABA Standard 4-5.2(b).	
BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 1061 (6th ed.1990)	
Rules	

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend.	VI	8, 19
Wash. Const. art. I,	§ 22	8
